

MAOULOUD BABY, * IN THE
Petitioner * COURT OF APPEALS
v. * OF MARYLAND
STATE OF MARYLAND, * September Term, 2007
Respondent * No. 14

* * * * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of September, 2007, three copies of the Respondent/Cross-Petitioner's Reply Brief in the captioned case were delivered to

Sarah Page Pritzlaff
Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Appeals Division
Office of the Attorney General
200 Saint Paul Place, 17th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Lisae C. Jordan, Esquire
Sexual Assault Legal Institute
Maryland Coalition Against Sexual Assault
P.O. Box 8782
Silver Spring, MD 20907

Michael R. Malloy

**IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAND**

SEPTEMBER TERM, 2007

NO. 14

MAOULOU BABY,

Petitioner

v.

STATE OF MARYLAND,

Respondent

**ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS OF MARYLAND**

RESPONDENT/CROSS-PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

**NANCY S. FORSTER
Public Defender**

**MICHAEL R. MALLOY
Assistant Public Defender**

**Office of the Public Defender
Appellate Division
6 Saint Paul Street, Suite 1302
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
(410) 767-8528**

**Counsel for Respondent/Cross-
Petitioner**

INDEX

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONDENT/CROSS-PETITIONER’S REPLY BRIEF

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
III. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING THE TESTIMONY OF ANN BURGESS ON “RAPE TRAUMA SYNDROME.”	1
IV. THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY REFUSING TO REMOVE A JUROR FROM THE JURY AT THE POINT WHEN THE JUROR ADMITTED THAT HE HAD READ A NEWSPAPER ARTICLE ABOUT RESPONDENT’S CASE.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
<i>Cases</i>	
<u>Acuna v. State</u> , 332 Md. 65, 629 A.2d 1233 (1993).....	11
<u>Franch v. Ankney</u> , 341 Md. 350, 670 A.2d 951 (1996).....	11

Hutton v. State, 339 Md. 480, 663 A.2d 1289 (1995) 8

People v. Bennett, 79 N.Y.2d 464, 593 N.E.2d 279 (1992) 4

Rodriguez v. Clarke, 400 Md. 39, 926 A.2d 736 (2007)..... 10

Sippio v. State, 350 Md. 633, 714 A.2d 864 (1998)..... 10

State v. Allewalt, 308 Md. 89, 517 A.2d 741 (1986)..... 8

State v. Huey, 145 Ariz. 59, 699 P.2d 1290 (1985)..... 9

State v. Taylor, 663 S.W.2d 235 (Mo.1984)..... 9

Wood v. Toyota Motor Corp., 134 Md.App. 512, 760 A.2d 315 (2000) 11

Other Authorities

Gafney, *PTSD, RTS, and Child Abuse Accommodation Syndrome: Therapeutic Tools or Fact-finding Aids*, 24 PACE L. REV. 271, 281 (2003).....4, 6
